
SCHEDULE 5: VARIATION FORM 

No of Letter of Appointment being varied: 

CR20120 Net Zero in the North East: Regional Transition 

Impacts…………… 

Variation Form No: 

1…………………… 

…… BETWEEN: 

1. The Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS), 1

Victoria Street, London, SW1H 0ET (“the Customer”)

and

2. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP a company registered in England whose registered
office is at 1 Embankment Place, Charing Cross, London, WC2N 6RH (“the
Supplier”),

3. This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed by both
Parties:

This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on Wednesday 31st March 2021. 

4. Revised contract expiry date

The contract expiry date shall be amended from Wednesday 31st March 2021 to
Wednesday 22nd November 2021. This will allow necessary time for the additional
project work to complete the contract.

5. Additional contact value

The contract extension amount is £13,274.00 (excluding VAT)
The original contract value of £96,675.00 shall now be amended to reflect the
contract extension. The total contract value shall now be £109,949.00 (excluding
VAT)

6. Additional scope consists of:

7. BEIS would like to delay publication of the North East Net Zero (NENZ)
project report until after the Net Zero Strategy is released in September. This
is likely to mean that the inputs into the NENZ project are likely to change.
To mitigate the risk of the NENZ report and analysis being out of date when
published, BEIS would like to contract with PwC to use the updated data
(from UKTIMES) to revise the Regional Impact Tool and NENZ report, as
well as for PwC to check (and update where necessary with support from



BEIS sector teams) the localisation assumptions. This assumes that the 
outputs from UKTIMES (which form the inputs to the Regional Impact Tool) 
remain in the same format as they are currently. 

8. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to
them in this Contract.

9. This Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and
unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer 

Date 

Address 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the 

Date 

Capitals) 

Address 

31 MARCH 2021 

1 EMBANKMENT PLACE, LONDON,  WC2N 6RH

31 March 2021

1 VICTORIA STREET, LONDON, SW1H 0ET


	This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on Wednesday 31st March 2021.



